
Accents in Design
Machine Make/Model - CLARITY™ Foot Lookup Chart

Important: Please refer to your machine's User Manual for directions to properly set up 
your machine for free motion quilting

If you don't see your machine listed, please contact us

Manufacturer Model Foot Style
Alpha 4005 Low
Atlas 526 Low
American Beauty Low

* Baby Lock Exceptions Aria High
BL500A High Shank - CRF
BLQC (aka "Jane") High Shank - CRF
BLQCP High Shank - CRF

High
Destiny High

High
Journey High
Spirit High
Unity High
Coronet MA
Crown Jewel Series MA
Regalia MA
Tiara MA

MA
500
600
700
800
820
830
880

Brother * Most Low
* Brother Exceptions High Shank - CRF

PQ1300 High Shank - CRF
PQ1500S High Shank - CRF
ULT2001 High
ULT2002 High
ULT2003D High
VE2200 High
VM1500 High
VM6200 High
VQ2400 High
VQ3000 High

Cresendo

Ellageo

Baby Lock (Mid/Long Arm)
* Must have a conversion kit 
installed if older model and 
currently not able to change 
out feet. All machines Handi-Feet Compatible

Bernina Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Low with Bernina Shank Adapter

Old Style Presser
Foot TypeOld Style Presser
Foot TypeOld Style Presser
Foot Type Low with Bernina Shank Adapter

Nouvelle 1500



Accents in Design
Machine Make/Model - CLARITY™ Foot Lookup Chart

Important: Please refer to your machine's User Manual for directions to properly set up 
your machine for free motion quilting

If you don't see your machine listed, please contact us

Manufacturer Model Foot Style
XE-VM5100 High
XV8500D High

Capital Low
Low

Domestic Low
Dressmaker Low

* Most Low
700 Series High
800 Series High
Super 64B High
580 High
680 High
7100 High
7300 Pro High
900 Expressive High
9006 High

Low
Shark Low

Ever Sewn Low
Good Housekeeper Low

HQ210 Low
HQ510 Stitch High Shank - CRF
HQ710 Stitch High

MA
Infinity MA

MA
Simply Sixteen MA
Sweet Sixteen MA

MA
Low

Homemaker Low
*Diamonds Low

(also see Viking) *Epic Low
*Opal 690 Low
*Rubies Low
*Sapphires Low
*Topazes Low
Designer SE Series Low
Platinum 16

Consew

Elna
* Elna Exceptions

* Elna Exceptions (Cont)

EnVision
Elnita
EuroPro

Handi Quilter (Domestic)

Handi Quilter (Mid/Long Arm) Amara
* Must have a conversion kit 
installed if older model and 
currently not able to change 
out feet.

Avante

All machines Handi-Feet Compatible
Hobbymatic

Husqvarna

MA (with HQ Conv. Kit)
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Manufacturer Model Foot Style

Jaguar Low
* Most Low
1600P High Shank - CRF
1600P-DB High Shank - CRF
1600-QC High Shank - CRF
300EMC High
350MC High
5000MC High
6600MC High
6600P High
7700QCP High
8200QC High
9400MC High
9700MC High
9900MC High
MC10000 High
MC10001 High

(Continued) MC11000  High
MC11000 Special Edition High

(Cont) MC12000 High
MC15000 High
MC5000 High
MC5700 High
MC7700 Horizon High
MC8000 High
MC8100HF High
MC8900QCP High
MC9000 High
MC9500 High
MC9700 High
Skyline S3 High
Skyline S5 High
Skyline S7 High
Skyline S9 High
XC500 High
XC552 High
XC656A High

J C Penny Low

* Needle position may need to be adjusted for centering. Auto 
Fabric Thickness Sensor will be enabled when setting the machine 
to "free motion" setting.

Janome/New Home
* Janome/New Home Exceptions

* Janome/New Home Exceptions
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Manufacturer Model Foot Style
* Most Low
DDL-227 High Shank - CRF
DDL-555 High Shank - CRF
DDL-8700 High Shank - CRF
TL-2000Qi High Shank - CRF
TL-2010Q High Shank - CRF
TL-2010Qi High Shank - CRF
TL-2200QVP-Mini High Shank - CRF
TL-98E High Shank - CRF
TL-98P High Shank - CRF
TL-98QE High Shank - CRF

Kenmore * Most Low
1914 High
Super High ** Low

** Kenmore Presser Foot Adapter #P60666 is required
Montgomery Ward Low
Morse Low

* Most Low
515 High
542 High
544 High
1950 High
1958 High
Lydia MKA High
Super Nova High
* Most Low
R Series High

Omega Low
Low

* Most Low
1197 High
1199 High
2027 Medium
2144 Medium
2170 Medium
1200 Series High
Ambition Medium

Juki
*Juki Exceptions

* Measure the distance from the bed of the machine to the screw 
hole where you attach your foot to determine if you have a Low, 
Medium or High Shank and order accordingly.

Necchi
* Necchi Exceptions

* Necchi Exceptions (Cont)

Nelco
*Nelco Exception

New Home - (See Janome)

Pennecrest
Pfaff

*  Pfaff Exceptions
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Manufacturer Model Foot Style
Creative 2.0 Medium
Creative 3.0 Medium
Creative 4.0 Medium
Creative 4.5 Medium
Creative Performance Medium
Creative Sensation Medium
Creative Sensation Pro Medium
Creative Vision Medium
Expression 150 Medium
Expression 2.0 Medium
Expression 3.0 Medium
Expression 3.2 Medium
Expression 3.5 Medium
Performance 5.0 Medium
Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium
Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium

Phoenix Automatic Low
Low

Sierra Low
Simplicity Low
Singer * Most Low

* Singer Exceptions 290C * See Note for Slant Shank
31-15 High Shank SS **

** Special Order, contact us directly

Singer Slant Shank Models    Not Available at this time

Sonata  Low
Sterling Automatic Low
Universal Low
Viking 100 Not Avail. - Special Shank

140 Low
160 Low
200 Low
300 Low
400 Low
500 Low
550 Low
600 Not Avail. - Special Shank
1000 Not Avail. - Special Shank
1919 Low
6020 Low
6170 Low

Riccar



Accents in Design
Machine Make/Model - CLARITY™ Foot Lookup Chart

Important: Please refer to your machine's User Manual for directions to properly set up 
your machine for free motion quilting

If you don't see your machine listed, please contact us

Manufacturer Model Foot Style
6230 Low
6270 Low
6360 Low
6370 Low
6430 Low
6440 Low
6460 Low
6680 Low
6690 Low
8910 Low
#1 Series Not Avail. - Special Shank
6000 Series Low
900 Series Slant Not Avail - Slant Shank
Diamond Low **
Epic Low **
Opal 670 Not Avail. - Special Sensor
Opal 690 Low **
Platinum 16
Ruby Low **
Sapphires Low **
Topaz Low **

Most Low
White * Most Low

* White Exceptions 628 High
844 High
1099 High
1315 High
2836 High

Wizard Most Low
Low

MA (with HQ Conv. Kit)

** Refer to your user manual for the proper set up for free motion 
quilting

Vigorelli

Yamata


