Manufacturer	Model	Foot Style
Alpha	4005	Low
Atlas	526	Low
American Beauty		Low
* Baby Lock Exceptions	Aria	High
	BL500A	High Shank - CRF
	BLQC (aka "Jane")	High Shank - CRF
	BLQCP	High Shank - CRF
	Cresendo	High
	Destiny	High
	Ellageo	High
	Journey	High
	Spirit	High
	Unity	High
Baby Lock (Mid/Long Arm)	Coronet	MA
* Must have a conversion kit	Crown Jewel Series	MA
installed if older model and	Regalia	MA
currently not able to change	Tiara	MA
out feet.	All machines Handi-Feet Compatible	MA
Bernina	500	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	600	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	700	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	800	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	820	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	830	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	880	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
	Old Style Presser	
	Foot TypeOld Style Presser	
	Foot TypeOld Style Presser	
	Foot Type	Low with Bernina Shank Adapter
Brother	* Most	Low
* Brother Exceptions	Nouvelle 1500	High Shank - CRF
	PQ1300	High Shank - CRF
	PQ1500S	High Shank - CRF
	ULT2001	High
	ULT2002	High
	ULT2003D	High
	VE2200	High
	VM1500	High
	VM6200	High
	VQ2400	High
	VQ3000	High

Manufacturer	Model	Foot Style
	XE-VM5100	High
	XV8500D	High
Capital		Low
Consew		Low
Domestic		Low
Dressmaker		Low
Elna	* Most	Low
* Elna Exceptions	700 Series	High
	800 Series	High
* Elna Exceptions (Cont)	Super 64B	High
	580	High
	680	High
	7100	High
	7300 Pro	High
	900 Expressive	High
EnVision	9006	High
Elnita		Low
EuroPro	Shark	Low
Ever Sewn		Low
Good Housekeeper		Low
Handi Quilter (Domestic)	HQ210	Low
,	HQ510 Stitch	High Shank - CRF
	HQ710 Stitch	High
Handi Quilter (Mid/Long Arm)	Amara	MA
* Must have a conversion kit	Infinity	MA
installed if older model and	Avante	MA
currently not able to change	Simply Sixteen	MA
out feet.	Sweet Sixteen	MA
	All machines Handi-Feet Compatible	MA
Hobbymatic		Low
Homemaker		Low
Husqvarna	*Diamonds	Low
(also see Viking)	*Epic	Low
	*Opal 690	Low
	*Rubies	Low
	*Sapphires	Low
	*Topazes	Low
	Designer SE Series	Low
	Platinum 16	MA (with HQ Conv. Kit)

Manufacturer	Model	Foot Style
	* Needle position may need to be	
	Fabric Thickness Sensor will be enabled when setting the ma	
	to "free motion" setting.	
Jaguar		Low
Janome/New Home	* Most	Low
* Janome/New Home Exceptions	1600P	High Shank - CRF
	1600P-DB	High Shank - CRF
	1600-QC	High Shank - CRF
	300EMC	High
	350MC	High
	5000MC	High
	6600MC	High
	6600P	High
	7700QCP	High
	8200QC	High
	9400MC	High
	9700MC	High
	9900MC	High
	MC10000	High
	MC10001	High
(Continued)	MC11000	High
* Janome/New Home Exceptions	MC11000 Special Edition	High
(Cont)	MC12000	High
	MC15000	High
	MC5000	High
	MC5700	High
	MC7700 Horizon	High
	MC8000	High
	MC8100HF	High
	MC8900QCP	High
	MC9000	High
	MC9500	High
	MC9700	High
	Skyline S3	High
	Skyline S5	High
	Skyline S7	High
	Skyline S9	High
	XC500	High
	XC552	High
	XC656A	High
J C Penny		Low

Manufacturer	Model	Foot Style
Juki	* Most	Low
*Juki Exceptions	DDL-227	High Shank - CRF
	DDL-555	High Shank - CRF
	DDL-8700	High Shank - CRF
	TL-2000Qi	High Shank - CRF
	TL-2010Q	High Shank - CRF
	TL-2010Qi	High Shank - CRF
	TL-2200QVP-Mini	High Shank - CRF
	TL-98E	High Shank - CRF
	TL-98P	High Shank - CRF
	TL-98QE	High Shank - CRF
Kenmore	* Most	Low
	1914	High
	Super High	** Low
	* Measure the distance from the	bed of the machine to the screw
	hole where you attach your foot	
	Medium or High Shank and order accordingly.	
	** Kenmore Presser Foot Adapter #P60666 is required	
Montgomery Ward		Low
Morse		Low
Necchi	* Most	Low
* Necchi Exceptions	515	High
	542	High
	544	High
* Necchi Exceptions (Cont)	1950	High
	1958	High
	Lydia MKA	High
	Super Nova	High
Nelco	* Most	Low
*Nelco Exception	R Series	High
New Home - (See Janome)		
Omega		Low
Pennecrest		Low
Pfaff	* Most	Low
* Pfaff Exceptions	1197	High
	1199	High
	2027	Medium
	2144	Medium
	2170	Medium
	1200 Series	High
	Ambition	Medium

Creative 2.0 Medium	
Creative 4.0 Medium	
Creative 4.5 Medium	
Creative Performance Medium Creative Sensation Medium Creative Sensation Pro Medium Creative Vision Medium Expression 150 Medium Expression 2.0 Medium Expression 3.0 Medium Expression 3.2 Medium Expression 3.5 Medium Performance 5.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Creative Sensation	
Creative Sensation Pro Medium Creative Vision Medium Expression 150 Medium Expression 2.0 Medium Expression 3.0 Medium Expression 3.2 Medium Expression 3.5 Medium Performance 5.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Creative Vision Medium Expression 150 Medium Expression 2.0 Medium Expression 3.0 Medium Expression 3.2 Medium Expression 3.5 Medium Performance 5.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Expression 150 Medium	
Expression 2.0 Medium	
Expression 3.0 Medium	
Expression 3.2 Medium	
Expression 3.5 Medium	
Performance 5.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Performance 5.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.0 Medium Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Quilt Expression 4.2 Medium Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Phoenix Automatic Low Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Riccar Low Sierra Low	
Sierra Low	Phoenix Automatic
	Riccar
Oliver Health	Sierra
Simplicity Low	Simplicity
Singer * Most Low	•
* Singer Exceptions 290C * See Note for Slant Shank	* Singer Exceptions
31-15 High Shank SS **	-
** Special Order, contact us direct	
Singer Slant Shank Models Not Available at this time	Singer Slant Shank Models
Sonata Low	-
Sterling Automatic Low	Sterling Automatic
Universal Low	
Viking 100 Not Avail Special Shank	Viking
140 Low	G
160 Low	
200 Low	
300 Low	
400 Low	
500 Low	
550 Low	
600 Not Avail Special Shank	
1000 Not Avail Special Shank	
1919 Low	
6020 Low	
6170 Low	

Manufacturer	Model	Foot Style
	6230	Low
	6270	Low
	6360	Low
	6370	Low
	6430	Low
	6440	Low
	6460	Low
	6680	Low
	6690	Low
	8910	Low
	#1 Series	Not Avail Special Shank
	6000 Series	Low
	900 Series Slant	Not Avail - Slant Shank
	Diamond	Low **
	Epic	Low **
	Opal 670	Not Avail Special Sensor
	Opal 690	Low **
	Platinum 16	MA (with HQ Conv. Kit)
	Ruby	Low **
	Sapphires	Low **
	Topaz	Low **
	** Refer to your user manual for the proper set up for free motion quilting	
Vigorelli	Most	Low
White	* Most	Low
* White Exceptions	628	High
	844	High
	1099	High
	1315	High
	2836	High
Wizard	Most	Low
Yamata		Low